2
a
10
p (W)
Mounting n° 1- --,
Mounting nO 2--
,
,

BZX84C20 Y7
8ZX84C2-2 Y8
Tamb = + 25°C
IZM See next page table mA
Voir tableau page sui-
vante
Tj 150 °C
Tstg -65, +150 °C
December 1983 -1/3
BZX84C 2V4 - 75
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - CARACTERISTIOUES ELECTRIOUES*
Types Nom.
V ZT 'ZT @ IZT rZK @ IZK <LVZ IA @ VA IZM
min. max. max. max. typ max.
(V) (n) (rnA) (n) (rnA) (%/oC) (~A) (V) (rnA)
BZXB4C2V4 2,4 2,28 2,56 85 5 600 1 -0,06 50 1 60
BZXB4C2V7 2,7 2,5 2,9 85 5 600 1 -0,06 10 1 54
BZX84C3VO 3,0 2,8 3,2 85 5 600 1 -0,06 4 1 50
8ZXB4C3V3 3,3 3,1 3,5 85 5 600 1 -0,06 2 1 47
BZXB4C3V6 3,6 3,4 3,8 85 5 600 1 -0,06 2 1 45
BZX84C3V9 3,9 3,7 4,1 85 5 600 1 -0,06 2 1 43
BZX84C4V3 4,3 4,0 4,6 80 5 600 1 -0,05 1 1 40
BZXB4C4V7 4,7 4,4 5,0 BO 5 500 1 -0,03 3 2 3B
BZXB4C5Vl 5,1 4,8 5,4 60 5 480 1 +0,02 2 2 35
BZX84C5V6 5,6 5,2 6,0 40 5 400 1 +0,03 1 2 32
BZX84C6V2 6,2 5,8 6,6 10 5 150 1 +0,04 3 4 2B
BZXB4C6VB 6,B 6,4 7,2 15 5 80 1 +0,05 2 4 25
BZXB4C7V5 7,5 7,0 7,9 15 5 80 1 +0,05 1 5 23
BZX84CBV2 8,2 7,7 8,7 15 5 80 1 +0,06 0,7 5 21
BZXB4C9Vl 9,1 8,5 9,6 15 5 100 1 +0,06 0,5 6 18
BZX84Cl0 10 9,4 ·10,6 ,20· 5 150 1 +0,07 0,2 7 16
BZX84Cll 11 10,4 11,6 20 5 150 1 +0,Q7 0,1 8 15
BZX84C12 12 11,4 12,7 25 5 150 1 +0,07 0,1 8 13
BZXB4C13 13 12,4 14,1 30 5 170 1 +0,08 0,1 8 12
BZXB4C15 15 13,8 15,6 30 5 200 1 +O,OB 0,05 0,7 VZT 11
BZX84C16 16 15,3 17,1 40 5 200 1 +0,08 0,05 0,7 VZT 10
BZX84C18 18 16,8 19,1 45 5 225 1 +0,08 0,05 0,7 VZT 9,2
BZX84C20 20 18,8 21,2 55 5 225 1 +0,08 0,05 0,7 V ZT 8,3
BZX84C22 22 20,8 23,3 55 5 250 1 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 7,6
8ZX84C24 24 22,8 25,6 70 5 250 1 +0,09 0,05 0,7 V ZT 7,0
BZXB4C27 27 25,1 28,9 80 2 300 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 6,2
BZX84C30 30 28,0 32,0 80 2 300 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 5,6
BZX84C33 33 31,0 35,0 80 2 325 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 5,0
8ZX84C36 36 34,0 38,0 90 2 350 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 4,6
BZX84C39 39 37,0 41,0 130 2 350 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 4,3
BZX84C43 43 40,0 46,0 150 2 375 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 3,9
BZX84C47 47 44,0 50,0 170 2 375 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 3,6
BZX84C51 51 48,0 54,0 180 2 400 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 3,3
BZX84C56 56 52,0 60,0 200 2 425 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 3,0
8ZX84C62 62 58,0 66,0 215 2 450 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 2,7
BZX84C6!1 68 64,0' 72,0 240 2 475 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 2,5
BZX84C75 75 70,0 80,0 255 2 500 0,5 +0,09 0,05 0,7 VZT 2,2
*T 8mb = +25°C Unless otherwise stated - Saul indications contraires
• Mounted on ceramic substrate 7 x 5 x 0,5 mm.
Monte sur substrat ceramlque
213